RESOLUTION NO. 16-23

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CAMDEN, ARKANSAS, CONFIRMING THE APPOINTMENT OF MEMBERS TO THE KEEP CAMDEN BEAUTIFUL COMMITTEE

WHEREAS, the Keep Camden Beautiful Committee was created by ordinance 27-15 and replaced the Community Appearance Committee; and

WHEREAS, the Committee has not met for several years; and

WHEREAS, the City to desires reconstitute the Keep Camden Beautiful Committee; and

WHEREAS, the Committee is composed of nine (9) individuals; and

WHEREAS, the City desires to appoint members to serve on the Committee for staggered terms.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CAMDEN, ARKANSAS, THAT:

SECTION 1. The City Council, the official governing body of the City of Camden, Arkansas, does hereby confirm the appointment of the following individuals to serve on the Keep Camden Beautiful Committee, for the terms indicated:

Ron Browning	Term ending February 14, 2028
George Betts	Term ending February 14, 2027
Ed Rice	Term ending February 14, 2026
Diane Betts	Term ending February 14, 2025
Feleicia Walton	Term ending February 14, 2024
Melissa Rocconi	Term ending February 14, 2028
Laterica Torrence	Term ending February 14, 2027
Debi Winters	Term ending February 14, 2026
	Term ending February 14, 2025

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS _____ DAY OF _____, 2023.

Mayor

City Clerk